L16000151209

(Requestor's Name)
IUI E. College tra
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



29/08/23---): 224--009 **29:** SIGH OF CONTRACTOR **29:** MAR - 8 PH 12: 40 PH 12: 40

> RECEIVED 2023 HAR -8 PH 1: 10 ALLAHASSEE, FLU

NEW WAR

R. HUNT 03/08/ 72

Office Use Only

÷ TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ê, 11. Firm/Company

City/State and Zip Code (to be used for future annual report notification E-mail address:

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee

□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) S60,00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

2023 MAR - 8

PH 12:

f

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 <u>Street Address:</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OYSTER RANCH, LLC

The Articles of Organization for Oyster Ranch, LLC are amended pursuant to Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes as follows:

- Ι. Name. The current name of this limited liability company is Oyster Ranch, LLC.
- 2. Date of Filing Initial Articles of Organization. Ovster Ranch, LLC's initial Articles of Organization were filed on August 12, 2016. (L16000151209).
- 3. Amendment. Article I is deleted and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to KMJ Therapeutics, LLC ("Company"). 023 MAR - 8

4. Amendment. Article II is deleted and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE II

The mailing address of the Company is 14101 River Road, Ft. Myers, Florida 33905.

<u>Amendment</u>: The current name of Oyster Ranch, LLC's registered agent is Join $K^{\mathbb{Z}}$ 5. Londot, 722 Ingleside Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32303, who is resigning effective on the date these Amendments are filed with the Florida Secretary of State. Article III is deleted and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE III

The Company's registered agent is hereby changed to Keith Arnold, 14101 River Road, Ft. Myers, Florida 33905.

6. Amendment: Article IV is deleted and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE IV

The name and address of the person(s) authorized to manage the Company:

Title: Manager

Keith Arnold, 14101 River Road, Ft. Myers, Florida 33905

ADMIN 685636265v1

In all other respects the Company's Articles of Organization are hereby ratified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. this Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Oyster Ranch, LLC have been signed by the Managers of the Company this 7th day of March, 2023, and the Managers affirm that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

Harr anag John K. Londet, Manager

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for KMJ THERAPEUTICS, LLC, at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 605.

Dated this 7th day of March, 2023.



ADMIN 685636265v1